

Ordinance No. 683 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 21 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with Respect to the Zoning Ordinance BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That Chapter 21, Article 1, Section 2, of the City Code of the City of Charlotte (O. B. 10) be amended by having Building Zone Map of the City of Charlotte amended by changing from Residence 2 to Office-Institution the following described property:

Being all of Lots 7--9 in Block 7 and Lots 7--12 in Block 6 as shown on a Revised map of Piedmont Park recorded in Book 202, page 485 in the office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, and Lots 15--20 in Block 5 as shown on a map of Piedmont Park recorded in Book 146, page 206 in the aforementioned Register of Deeds office, and Lots 1--7 as shown on a Revised Plat of Block 11 of Piedmont Park, recorded in Map Book 230, page 232 in the office of the aforementioned Register of Deeds office, and Lots 10 and 11 in Block 12 as shown on a map recorded in Book 202, page 485 in the aforementioned Register of Deeds office.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption after a public hearing in connection therewith.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, on the 25th day of July, 1960, the reference having been made in Minute Book 39, at Page 492, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 1.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Ordinance No. 684 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 21 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with Respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That Chapter 21, Article 1, Section 2, of the City Code of the City of Charlotte (0. B. 10) be amended by having Building Zone Map of the City of Charlotte amended by changing from Residence 1 to Residence 2 the following described property:

BEING all of Lots 10-18 in Block 2 as shown on a map of Henderson and Stilwell Property recorded in Map Book 332, page 423 in the office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That this ordinanc e shall become effective upon its adoption after a public hearing in connection therewith.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, on the 25th day of July, 1960, the reference having been made in Minute Book 39, at Page 492, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 2.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

July 25, 1960 Ordinance Book 13 - Page 3

Diamine No.	685 An	Ordinance	Amending	Chapter	21. of	the	C _i ty	Code	-
	Zon	ing Ordina	ance						

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with Respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That Chapter 21, Article II, Section 5 of the City Code of the City of Charlotte (0. B. 10) be amended by having Building Zone Map of the Charlotte Perimeter Area amended by changing from Rural to Business 1 the following described property:

BEING all of Lots 12-15 in Block A as shown on a map of Garden Acres recorded in Map Book 4, page 201 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption after a public hearing in connection therewith.

What ored as no	Approved	as	to	form:
-----------------	----------	----	----	-------

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, on the 25th day of July, 1960, the reference having been made in Minute Book 39, at Page 492, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 3.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Ordinance No. 686

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 21 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with Respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

SECTION 1. That Chapter 21, Article II, Section 5 of the City Code of the City of Charlotte (0. B. 10) be amended by having Building Zone Map of the Charlotte Perimeter Area amended by changing from Residence 2 to Business 1 the following described property:

BEING all of Lots B, C, D, E, F, and G as shown on a map of W. R. Mincey Property recorded in Book 1166, Page 333, in the office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption after a public hearing in connection therewith.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North C rolina, on the 25th day of July, 1960, the reference having been made in Minute Book 39, at Page 493, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 4.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk